
CONTRACT AWARDED ON COVID-19 RELATED 

4TH QUARTER OCTOBER – DECEMBER 2021 

 

S/

N 

DATE MDAs/ORGANISATI

ON 

NAME OF 

CONTRACTOR 

PROJECT QUOTED SUM VETTTED SUM 

1. 5/10/2021 Ministry of Health Angel & Eagle 

Global 

Resource Ltd. 

conducting 

Medical 

Ambulance 

Services 

training to 

Community 

Health 

Extension 

Worker 

N14,692,900.

00 

N14,692,900.

00 

2. 13/10/202

1 

Ministry for Local 

Govt. 

Halal 

Construction  

Ltd. 

procureme

nt of 

vehicle 

N49,000,000.

00 

N48,643,750.

00 

3. 27/10/202

1 

sustainable Dev. 

Goals 

Siwaco Global 

Concept Nig. 

Ltd. 

procureme

nt of 

Canoes and 

Sewing 

Machines 

N14,564,000.

00 

N13,964,000.

00 



4. 2/11/2021 Ministry of Health Ama & Amira 

Lubricants 

Venture 

procureme

nt of 

beddings to 

General 

Hospital, 

Damagum 

N3,587,500.0

0 

N3,587,500.0

0 

5. 9/11/2021 Arabic and Islamic 

Educ. Board 

Golden Wefaq 

Global invst. 

Ltd. 

Printing of 

Holy Qur’an 

N29,507,500.

00 

N28,977,500.

00 

6. 16/11/202

1 

Ministry for Local 

Govt. 

Musharraf 

Ultimate  

Global Links 

Procureme

nt of 

customized 

Exercise 

Books 

N68,000,000.

00 

N47,600,000.

00 

7. 18/11/202

1 

Ministry of Finance Hunlekutadar

on Global 

Concept 

Procureme

nt of Point 

Sale 

Machines 

to the 

Board of 

Internal 

Revenue  

N19,887,500.

00 

N19,887,500.

00 

8. 13/12/202

1 

Damaturu Local 

Govt. 

Well Truth Nig. 

Ltd. 

Drilling of 

Borehole at 

N23,083,000.

00 

N20,059,400.

00 



Alimarami 

9. 21/12/202

1 

Ministry of Finance Saraki Sye Nig. 

Ltd. 

Production 

of 2,750 

copies of 

Yobe State 

2021 

Annual 

Financial 

Statements  

N47,300,000.

00 

N47,300,000.

00 

 


