CONTRACT AWARDED ON COVID-19 RELATED 4TH QUARTER OCTOBER – DECEMBER 2021

S/	DATE	MDAs/ORGANISATI	NAME OF	PROJECT	QUOTED SUM	VETTTED SUM
N		ON	CONTRACTOR			
1.	5/10/2021	Ministry of Health	Angel & Eagle	conducting	N14,692,900.	N14,692,900.
			Global	Medical	00	00
			Resource Ltd.	Ambulance		
				Services		
				training to		
				Community		
				Health		
				Extension		
				Worker		
2.	13/10/202	Ministry for Local	Halal	procureme	N49,000,000.	N48,643,750.
	1	Govt.	Construction	nt of	00	00
			Ltd.	vehicle		
3.	27/10/202	sustainable Dev.	Siwaco Global	procureme	N14,564,000.	N13,964,000.
	1	Goals	Concept Nig.	nt of	00	00
			Ltd.	Canoes and		
				Sewing		
				Machines		

4.	2/11/2021	Ministry of Health	Ama & Amira	procureme	N3,587,500.0	N3,587,500.0
			Lubricants	nt of	0	0
			Venture	beddings to		
				General		
				Hospital,		
				Damagum		
5.	9/11/2021	Arabic and Islamic	Golden Wefaq	Printing of	N29,507,500.	N28,977,500.
		Educ. Board	Global invst.	Holy Qur'an	00	00
			Ltd.			
6.	16/11/202	Ministry for Local	Musharraf	Procureme	N68,000,000.	N47,600,000.
	1	Govt.	Ultimate	nt of	00	00
			Global Links	customized		
				Exercise		
				Books		
7.	18/11/202	Ministry of Finance	Hunlekutadar	Procureme	N19,887,500.	N19,887,500.
	1		on Global	nt of Point	00	00
			Concept	Sale		
				Machines		
				to the		
				Board of		
				Internal		
				Revenue		
8.	13/12/202	Damaturu Local	Well Truth Nig.	Drilling of	N23,083,000.	N20,059,400.
	1	Govt.	Ltd.	Borehole at	00	00

				Alimarami		
9.	21/12/202	Ministry of Finance	Saraki Sye Nig.	Production	N47,300,000.	N47,300,000.
	1		Ltd.	of 2,750	00	00
				copies of		
				Yobe State		
				2021		
				Annual		
				Financial		
				Statements		